506880205 09/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6927026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CATALIN CUCONU	09/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GURU BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	8 THE GREEN STE A
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	19901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29727908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-360-2361
Email: mp@antlegal.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL PETRIN

Address Line 1: 101 GREGORY LANE STE 46

Address Line 4: PLEASANT HILL, CALIFORNIA 94523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GURU-UV-USD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL PETRIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Petrin/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FINAL_ASSIGNMENT_GURU-UV-USD#page1.tif source=FINAL_ASSIGNMENT_GURU-UV-USD#page2.tif

PATENT 506880205 REEL: 057545 FRAME: 0201

US DESIGN PATENT Docket: GURU-UV-USD

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto **Guru Brands LLC**, a Delaware Corporation, with a business address at 8 The Green – Ste A, Dover, DE 19901 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled as shown below; and (B) the application for United States design patent as described below; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or the Assignee's agent to enter the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)

TITLE: CYLINDRICAL WATER TREATMENT DEVICE

for which ASSIGNOR executed a Declaration on the same date as this Assignment; or with filing date 03/13/2020 and application number 29/727,908.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and empowers ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

ASSIGNOR hereby further consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consents to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has executed on the date below.

ASSIGNOR: Catalin Cuconu	9/21/2021 Date:
Print Name	
Founder, Chief Executive Officer, Guru Brands, LLC Executive Title	-
Catalin Cuconu	
ти вевишивания холия ————————————————————————————————————	

eSignature Details

Signer ID: nPeLJ3Goj43GhcXY6ZRzQk59
Signed by: Catalin Cuconu

Signed by: Catalin Cuconu Sent to email: cata@yarna.com IP Address: 188.25.35.29

Signed at: Sep 21 2021, 10:26 am PDT

PATENT REEL: 057545 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 09/21/2021